
  

     School of Arts, Languages and Literatures 

 University of Kashmir, Srinagar 
NAAC Accredited Grade “A+” 

Assessment Sheet of the Selection Committee Based on UGC 100 points criteria 
 

Post: Contractual LecturerDepartment of Urdu (Main Campus)      
 

S.
No 

Name of the Candidate Academi
c Score 
MM-80 
Marks 

Research  
Publications 
(10 Marks) 
 
 

Teaching  
Experience 
(10 Marks) 
 
 

Total out of 100 

“A” 
 

Reduced to (MM:70) 
 
 
 

1 Dr.Ghulam Mustafa  68  10  5  83  58.1 

2 Dr.Iqbal Ahmad  68  6  2.35  76.35  53.445 

3 Dr.Manzoor Ahmad Bhat  58  8  5.35  71.35  49.945 
4 Dr.KafaitHussain  63  10  0  73  51.1 
5 Dr.Rukhsana Rahim  58  8  8.9  74.9  52.43 
6 Dr.GousunNisa  61  2  3.4  66.4  46.48 
7 Dr.MohdYounusThokar  68  10  3.04  81.04  56.728 
8 Dr.IrfanRasheed  63  10  1.12  74.12  51.884 
9 Dr.MohdAmeen  63  10  3.8  76.8  53.76 
10 Dr.Basharat Ali Najar  63  6  2.7  71.7  50.19 
11 Dr.Shifa Maryam  73  10  0  83  58.1 
12 Dr.Mohmmad Rafi  71  10  2.28  83.28  58.296 
13 
14 

MasratHamzah Lone  
Muhammad Assadullah Khan  

66  
39  

8  
0  

3.2  
0  

77.2  
39  

54.04 
27.3 

15 Mohammad JalilIqbal Khaki  68  8  1  77  53.9 
16 Bilal Ahmad Dar  70  10  3.08  83.08  58.156 
17 MohdNazir  65  10  0  75  52.5 
18 Dr.Amtiyaz Ahmad  73  6  1.28  80.28  56.196 
19 Dr.WasimIqbalNehvi  71  10  4.31  85.31  59.717 



20 Dr.AsmaBadr  70  10  2.7  82.7  57.89 
21 Syed Ainan  66  10  0  76  53.2 
22 RafiaWali  63  6  2.66  71.66  50.162 
23 ShafiyaBano  63  10  1.44  74.44  52.108 
24 Umar Farooq  68  10  0  78  54.6 
25 Dr.MohdZakir  69  10  7.11  86.11  60.277 
26 Dr.Sareer Ahmad Bhat  68  10  0.2  78.2  54.74 
27 Mehraj U Din Sheikh  41  4  0  45  31.5 
28 Azad AyoubBhat  60  10  2.69  72.69  50.883 
29 Dr.SameeraBano  63  10  0.9  73.9  51.73 
30 Mushtaq Ahmad Ganie  65  10  5.09  80.09  56.063 
31 Saleeta Jan  68  4  0  72  50.4 
32 Gh. Nabi Kumar  68  10  1.26  79.26  55.482 
33 Manzoor Ahmad Malla  71  10  1.88  82.88  58.016 
34 MohdShawak Khan  72  10  0  82  57.4 
35 Amir Nazir Dar  58  10  0  68  47.6 
36 Fulail Singh  68  10  0  78  54.6 
37 IshratRasool  71  10  0  81  56.7 
38 Imtiyaz Ahmad  71  10  1.26  82.26  57.582 
39 Dr. Mohammad SulimanHajam  65  10  5.42  80.42  56.294 
40 Dr. Abdul Majeed  63  10  0  73  51.1 
41 Dr.RukhsanaBano  63  10  8.36  81.36  56.952 
42 Dr.Masood Ahmad  70  10  0  80  56 
43 Dr.MohdYounis Dar  70  10  1.26  81.26  56.882 
44 Dr. Bilal Ahmad Mir  61  10  0.73  71.73  50.211 
45 Mukhtar Ahmad Mir  66  8  0  74  51.8 
46 MohdZabair  60  8  1.6  69.6  48.72 
47 Dr.RuqayaNabi  58  10  9.8  77.8  54.46 
48 Ovais Ahmed  66  10  1.25  77.25  54.075 
49 Dr.Najam din Bhat  63  2  10  75  52.5 
50 Dr.Waheed Ahmad  65  10  5.56  80.56  56.392 
51 Dr.Ruhi sultan  66  10  3.33  79.33  55.531 
52 Dr.Riyaz Ahmad Kumar  71  10  4.47  85.47  59.829 
53 Parshotam Singh  63  6  0  69  48.3 
54 IshtratLateef  71  6  0  77  53.9 
55 Dr.MohdYaqoob Rather  58  8  9.31  75.31  52.717 
56 Farooq Ahmad Wani  65  10  10  85  59.5 
57 ShaheenaYousuf  68  10  0  78  54.6 
58 Dr.NazranaShafi  66  10  0  76  53.2 
59 Dr.Sajad Rashid  66  6  3.2  75.2  52.64 



60 Dr.Irfanul Hassan  63  8  0  71  49.7 
61 Dr.Rehmatullah Mir  63  10  9.25  82.25  57.575 
62 Dr.Zamrooda Mohammad  58  10  0  68  47.6 
63 MohdArif  62  6  1.6  69.6  48.72 
64 Dr. Abdul WajidZargar  63  6  3.56  72.56  50.792 
65 Dr.Tabasum Hassan  71  6  0  77  53.9 
66 Dr.Rabanee Bashir  63  4  0  67  46.9 
67 Dr.MuzaffarManzoor  71  10  10  91  63.7 
68 Dr.Aftab Ahmad Shah  63  6  4.8  73.8  51.66 
69 Dr.Rehan Ahmad  71  10  0  81  56.7 
70 Dr.MohaiminaKhatoon  70  10  4.8  84.8  59.36 
71 Dr.Rakesh Kumar  66  10  1.12  77.12  53.984 
72 Dr.Roomi Jan  71  10  0  81  56.7 
73 Dr.MohdIqbal  63  8  0  71  49.7 
74 Dr.MohdLateef  71  10  2.48  83.48  58.436 
75 Dr.MohdHussainWani  65  10  4.16  79.16  55.412 
76 MohdYounisAhanger  33  6  2  41  28.7 
77 
78 

Dr.ShahidHussain Dar  
Dr.TahirMahmood Dar  

70  
65  

10  
10  

7.1  
5.5  

87.1  
80.5  

60.97 
56.35 

79 Dr.Jugmohan Singh  61  10  0  71  49.7 
80 Dr.Owais Ahmad Bhat  69  10  3.5  82.5  57.75 
81 Dr.Zaffar Abdullah Wani  58  10  9.8  77.8  54.46 

   

  Note: if any applicant has any kind of discrepancy may contact to the office of Dean School of Arts within two days i.e. up to 29-04-2023   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

  

     School of Arts, Languages and Literatures 

 University of Kashmir, Srinagar 
NAAC Accredited Grade “A+” 

Assessment Sheet of the Selection Committee Based on UGC 100 points criteria 
 

Post: Contractual Lecturer                                                                        Department of Urdu (South Campus)      
 

S.
No 

Name of the Candidate Academi
c Score 
MM-80 
Marks 

Research  
Publications 
(10 Marks) 
 
 

Teaching  
Experience 
(10 Marks) 
 
 

Total out of 100 

“A” 
 

Reduced to (MM:70) 
 
 
 

1 Muzaffar Ahmad Zargar  

61 
 

10 
 

8.83 
 

79.83 
 

55.881 

2 Hadi Ahmad Beigh 63 10 0 73 51.1 
3 MohdZabair 60 8 1.6 69.6 48.72 
4 Mehraj U Din Sheikh 41 4 0 45 31.5 
5 Dr.MohdLateef 71 10 2.48 83.48 58.436 
6 Safiya Bashir 39 0 0 39 27.3 
7 Dr.Rehmatullah Mir 63 10 9.25 82.25 57.575 
8 Dr.Sajad Rashid 66 6 3.2 75.2 52.64 
9 ManzoorHussain Kumar 63 10 7.21 80.21 56.147 
10 10 Dr.MohdYaqoob Rather 58 8 9.31 75.31 52.717 
11 11 Dr.Irfanul Hassan 63 8 0 71 49.7 
12 12 Dr.Khursid Ahmad Dar  63 10 3.42 76.42 53.494 
13 
14 

13 Dr.Jugmohan Singh 

14 Mukhtar Ahmad Mir 

61 
66 

10 
8 

0 
0 

71 
74 

49.7 
51.8 

15 IshratLateef 71 8 0 79 55.3 
16 16 Parshotam Singh 63 6 0 69 48.3 
17 17 Dr.Rabanee Bashir 63 4 0 67 46.9 



18 Dr.Rehan Ahmad 71 10 0 81 56.7 
19 Mazoor Hassan Lone 61 10 10 81 56.7 
20 Dr.NusratBano 53 4 1.14 58.14 40.698 
21 Dr. Nusrat Amin 58 10 7.94 75.94 53.158 
22 MohdYounisAhanger 33 6 2 41 28.7 
23 MohdArif 62 6 1.6 69.6 48.72 
24 Dr. Abdul WajidZargar 63 6 3.56 72.56 50.792 
25 Dr. Tabasum Hassan 71 6 0 77 53.9 
26 Dr. MuzaffarManzoor 71 10 10 91 63.7 
27 Dr. Shifa Maryam 73 10 0 83 58.1 
28 Dr. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat 58 8 5.35 71.35 49.945 
29 Zahid Bashir Wani 73 8 0.9 81.9 57.33 
30 Dr. Imtiyaz Ahmad 71 10 1.26 82.26 57.582 
31 Muhammad AssadullahKh 39 0 0 39 27.3 
32 Amir Nazir Dar 58 10 0 68 47.6 
33 Dr. Mukhtar Ahmad Dar 61 10 10 81 56.7 
34 Dr. Mohmmad Rafi 71 10 2.28 83.28 58.296 
35 Dr. Roomi Jan 71 10 0 81 56.7 
36 Dr.Mukhtar Ahmad 63 4 0 67 46.9 
37 Inamullah 36 0 0 36 25.2 
38 RohiyaAyoub 33 0 0 33 23.1 
39 Syed Ainan 66 10 0 76 53.2 
40 Dr. MohdHussainWani 65 10 4.16 79.16 55.412 
41 Dr. ShahidHussain Dar 70 10 7.1 87.1 60.97 
42 Dr. Touseef Ahmad Lone 61 10 6.98 77.98 54.586 
43 Dr. AsmaBadr 70 10 2.7 82.7 57.89 
44 Dr. Abdul Majeed 63 10 0 73 51.1 
45 Dr. MohdZakir 69 10 7.11 86.11 60.277 
46 IshratRasool 71 10 0 81 56.7 
47 Dr. Ghulam Mustafa 68 10 5 83 58.1 
48 Dr. Iqbal Ahmad 68 6 2.35 76.35 53.445 
49 Dr. KafaitHussain 63 10 0 73 51.1 
50 Dr. Ruhi sultan 66 10 3.33 79.33 55.531 
51 Saleeta Jan 68 4 0 72 50.4 
52 Nazir Ahmad Ganie 58 10 0 68 47.6 
53 Dr. RuqayaNabi 58 10 9.8 77.8 54.46 
54 Dr. Zaffar Abdullah Wani 58 10 9.8 77.8 54.46 
55 Ovais Ahmed 66 10 1.25 77.25 54.075 
56 IfshanaNazir 58 10 1.45 69.45 48.615 
57 Dr. Sumaya Bashir 68 10 4.39 82.39 57.673 
58 Dr. Najam din Bhat 63 2 10 75 52.5 
59 Dr. Waheed Ahmad 65 10 5.56 80.56 56.392 



60     0 0 
61 Dr. Mohd Ashraf 71 10 8.66 89.66 62.762 
62 Dr. Mohammad SulimanH 65 10 5.42 80.42 56.294 
63 Gh. Nabi Kumar 68 10 1.26 79.26 55.482 
64 Manzoor Ahmad Malla 71 10 0 81 56.7 
65 Dr. Sareer Ahmad Bhat 68 10 0.2 78.2 54.74 
66 ZaffarIqbalNehvi 63 8 0 71 49.7 
67 Showkat Ahmad Dar 58 10 2.94 70.94 49.658 
68 Barkat Ali Najar 63 6 2.49 71.49 50.043 
69 Azad AyoubBhat 60 10 2.69 72.69 50.883 
70 Dr. SameeraBano 63 10 0.9 73.9 51.73 
71 Mushtaq Ahmad Ganie 65 10 5.09 80.09 56.063 
72 Bilal Ahmad Dar 70 10 3.08 83.08 58.156 
73 MohdNazir 65 10 0 75 52.5 
74 ShafiyaBano 63 10 1.44 74.44 52.108 
75 Dr. Bilal Ahmad Mir 61 10 0.73 71.73 50.211 
76 Dr. MohdAmeen 63 10 3.8 76.8 53.76 
77 
78 

Dr. IrfanRasheed 
Dr. MohdYounusThokar 

63 
68 

10 
10 

1.12 
3.04 

74.12 
81.04 

51.884 
56.728 

79 Dr. GousunNisa 61 2 3.4 66.4 46.48 
80 Dr. Aftab Ahmad Shah 63 6 4.8 73.8 51.66 
81 Dr. Umar Farooq 71 10 0 81 56.7 

   

  Note: if any applicant has any kind of discrepancy may contact to the office of Dean School of Arts within two days i.e. up to 29-04-2023   

 

 


